
From 

Divisional Engineer Elecl., 
Operation, Narayanpet, 

soUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

Sub: 

Lr. No. DEE/OPNRPTTech/F.No, Tender/ D. No. la0R 25, Dt: 09.12.2025. 

I/By Regd., Post with Ack., Due! 

To 

TGSPDCL - Operation Division Narayanpet Short Tender Notice No. 0225-26 
for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Narayanpet -
Request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website- Reg. 

Encl: Tender Notice 

With reference to the letter cited above, it is proposed to invite sealed bids for Short 

Tender Notice No. 0225-26 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, 
Narayanpet by calling open tenders. The details of tender (along with soft copy) are herewith 
enclosed for. incorporating TGSPDCL website. 

Copy Submitted to: 

The Chief Engineer (IT) 
H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound 
TGSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063. 

Therefore,it is requested to incorporate the short tender notice No. 02/2025-26 in the 
TGSPDCL Website at the earliest please. 

North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampally/Hyderabad 
The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet. 

Yours faithfully 

The Chief Engineer/Operation/Rural Zone/TGSPDCL10th Floo, Gaganvihar complex, 

Divisional Engineer Elecl., 
Operation, Narayanpet 



No. 

2 

6 

Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors forthe following works: 

S. Speclfication 
No. 

81/25-26 

82/25-26 

63/25-26 

84/25-26 

85/25-26 

86/25-26 

Fle tende ee ne 2 

Name of the work 

Estimate proposal for erection of 11kV Line beside Ravulapally road via Maddur 
Main road to Nidjintha Road for clearing the LT lines road crossing from one side to other side permanantly on Ocassion of Ganesh Immersion in operation 
Section Maddur of operation sub-division Kosgi Operation Division Narayanpet 
in Naravanpet of Narayanpet Circle.(T-2533-31-01-11-02-002) Narayanpet of 
Narayanpet Circle. 

Providing of 1 No. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 2x5MVA PTR's thus 
makinga total capacity of 3x5MVA at 33/1 1KV Manthangode Sub Station (T 
2521-31-01-12-01-002) in Operation Section Makthal of Operation Sub 

Division Makthal of operation Division Narayanpet. 

Provid1n of 1No. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing INo.5MVA PTR thus 
makinga total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/1 IKV Kanmanoor Sub : stationi (T 
|2521-31-01-13-03-001) in Operation Section Marikal of Operation Sub 
Division Naravanpet of operation Division Narayanpet. 

Providng of INo. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 1No. 5MVA PTR thus 
making a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11KV Gunmukla Sub-Station (T 

|2521-31-01-13-05-001) in Operation Section Dhanwada of Operation Sub 
Division Narayanpet of operation Division Narayanpet. 

Providing of 1 No. Additional 5MVA PTR to to existing 1 No. 5MVA PTR thus making 
total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/ 1 1KV Amilikunta Sub Station (T-2521-31 

01-11-04-001) in Operation Section Gundumal of Operation Sub Division 
Kosg of operation Division Narayanpet. 

Providing of 1No. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing lNo. 5MVA PTR thus 
mak1ng a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/1 1KV Karni Sub Station (T-2521-31 
O1-12-01-001) in Operation Section Makthal of Operation Sub Division 

Makthal of operation Division Narayanpet 

Approx 
Imate 

value of 
wOrk 

1.712 

Rs. Lakhe (Includin 

g GST) 

2.214 

1.926 

2.303 

1.953 

OPERATION DIVISION NARAYANPET 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/2025-26 

2.511 

Cost of 
tender 

specifica 
tion 

2% Bid 
2% Bid 18% onsecurity 

security +18G9T) eu 2% Bld 
to be paid Security to be 

in Rs. (b) paid 
in Rs. 

670.00 3,424.00 

670.00 4,429.00 797.00 5,226.00 6,643.00 

3% Bid 18% on 
security 3% Bld 
to be paid Security 

in Rg. (b) 

670.00 3,905.00 

670.00 

616.004,040.00 5, 136.00 

670.00 3,851.00 693.00 4,544.00 5,777.00 1040.0o 

5.022.00 

924.00 

670.00 4,606.00 829.00 5,435.00 6.909.00 1244.00 

1196.00 

703.00 4.608.00 5.858.00 1054.00 

904.005,926.00 7,534.00 1356.00o 

3% Bid 
security to 

be paid 
in Rs. 

(Including 
GST) 

6060.00 

7839.00 

6817.00 

8153.00 

6912.0o 

8890.00o 

Bid Issue 
start date 

10. 12.2025 

10. 12.2025 

10.12.2025 

10.12.2025 

10.12.2025 

10.12.2025 

Bid Issue end 
date 

18.12.2025 

13.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 

13.00 Hrs 

18. 12.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

18.12. .2025 
13.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

Last date and 
Time or 

submission of 
BId 

18.12.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

18. 8.12.2025 

14.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

18. 12.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

Tenders 
vl be 

opened on 

18. 12.2025 DE/OP) 
15.00 Hrs 

18. 12.2025 

15.00 Hrs 

18. 12.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

18.12.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

Tender Reserve 
Schedule4 for s 
Issuin Per 
offlcer Roster 

15.00 Hrs 

NRPT 

DE/OPl 
NRPT 

DE/OP 
NRPT 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

18.12.2025 DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

General 

General 

Reserve 
d for ST 

General 

General 

General 



SI Specification 

1 

2 

5 

6 

o 

7 

No. 

87/25-26 

Providng of INo. Additional SMVA PTR to the existing INo. 5MVA PTR thus 
makingA total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11kV Singaram Sub Station Under 

Summer Action Plan 2025-26 (T-2521-31-01-13-04-001) in Operation Section 
Narayanpet Rural of Operation Sub Division Narayanpet of operation Division 
|Narayanpet 

Name of the work 

Bid Security for each work@2% of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification. 

If anv person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of 

The undersigned reserves the nght to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 
To 

The Dnsional Engneer /Operation/ Narayanpet. 

Rs 50-00 (Rupees Fifty Onlv) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The 
department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post. 
The cost of tender specification once paid wil not be refunded under any circumstances. 

Details can be had fromn this offhice of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/ Narayanpet on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of" Divisional Engineer Elecl../ 
TGSPDCL/Operation Narayanpet Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Narayanpet. 

The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D.0./ Narayanpet. 
All the Asst Drvisional Engineers/Operation- They are request to display in the notice board. 
Copy sbmitted to 

Cost of 
Approx 

tender 2% Bld imate 
value of peclica- security 

tion to be pald work 
in Rs. Rs. Lakhe (ncludin 

g GST) 

The Superntendng Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet 
Copy to Notice board. 

2.599 670.00 

2% BId 
18% onsecurty 3% Bid 
2% Bld+18GST) security 

Security to be 
(b) pald 

in Rs. 

18% on 
3% BI 

to be paid Security 
in Rs, (b) 

5,197.00 935.00 6,132.00 7,796.00 1403.00 

3% BI4 

security to 
be pald 
in Rs. 

(Including 
GST) 

9199.0o 

Bid Issue 
start date 

10.12.2025 

BId Issue end 
date 

18.12.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

Last date and 
Time for 

submission of 
Bid 

18.12.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

Tenders 
l be 

opene� on 

18. 12 2025 
15.00 Hrs 

Tender Reserve 
Schedule d lor as 
issuine per 
oficer Roster 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER ELECL, 
OPERATION, NARAYANPET 

Reserve 
d for SC 
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