SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

From

Τo

Divisional Engineer Elecl., Operation, Narayanpet, The Chief Engineer (IT) H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound TGSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063.

Lr. No. DEE/OP/NRPT/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. 4208 /25, Dt: 09.12.2025.

Sub: TGSPDCL - Operation Division Narayanpet - Short Tender Notice No. 02/25-26 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Narayanpet - Request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website - Reg.

With reference to the letter cited above, it is proposed to invite sealed bids for Short Tender Notice No. 02/25-26 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Narayanpet by calling open tenders. The details of tender (along with soft copy) are herewith enclosed for incorporating TGSPDCL website.

Therefore, it is requested to incorporate the short tender notice No. 02/2025-26 in the TGSPDCL Website at the earliest please.

Encl: Tender Notice

Yours faithfully

Divisional Engineer Elecl., Operation, Narayanpet

Copy Submitted to:

The Chief Engineer/Operation/Rural Zone/TGSPDCL/10th Floor, Gaganvihar complex, North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampally/Hyderabad The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet.

OPERATION DIVISION NARAYANPET

Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors for the following works:

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/2025-26

		and a street														
Sl. No.	Specification No.	Hame of the work	Approximate value of work Rs. Lakhs	Cost of tender specifica- tion (Includin g GST)	2% Bid security to be paid in Rs.	18% on 2% Bid Security (b)	+18GST	3% Bid	18% on 3% Bid Security (b)	3% Bid security to be paid in Rs. (Including GST)	Bid Issue start date	Bid Issue end date	Last date and Time for submission of Bid	Tenders will be opened on	Tender Schedule issuing officer	Reserve d for as per Roster
1	81/25-26	Estimate proposal for erection of 11kV Line beside Ravulapally road via Maddur Main road to Nidjimtha Road for clearing the LT lines road crossing from one sade to other side permanantly on Ocassion of Ganesh Immersion in operation Section Maddur of operation sub-division Kosgi Operation Division Narayanpet in Narayanpet of Narayanpet Circle. (T-2533-31-01-11-02-002) Narayanpet of Narayanpet Circle.	1.712	670.00	3,424.00	616.00	4,040.00	5,136.00	924.00	6060.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	General
2	82/25-26	Providing of 1No. Additional SMVA PTR to the existing 2x5MVA PTR's thus making a total capacity of 3x5MVA at 33/11KV Manthangode Sub Station (T-2521-31-01-12-01-002)) in Operation Section Makthal of Operation Sub Division Makthal of operation Division Narayanpet.	2.214	670.00	4,429.00	797.00	5,226.00	6,643.00	1196.00	7839.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	General
3	83/25-26	Providin of 1No. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 1No.5MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11KV Kanmanoor Sub station i (T-2521-31-01-13-03-001) in Operation Section Marikal of Operation Sub Division Narayanpet.	1.926	670.00	3,851.00	693.00	4,544.00	5,777.00	1040.00	6817.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	Reserve d for ST
4	. ,	Providing of 1No. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 1No. 5MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11KV Gunmukla Sub-Station (T-2521-31-01-13-05-001) in Operation Section Dhanwada of Operation Sub Division Narayanpet of operation Division Narayanpet.	2.303	670.00	4,606.00	829.00	5,435.00	6,909.00	1244.00	8153.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	General
5	85/25-26	Providing of 1No. Additional 5MVA PTR to existing 1No. 5MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11KV Amilikunta Sub Station (7:2521-31-01-11-04-001) in Operation Section Gundumal of Operation Sub Division Kosgi of operation Division Narayanpet.	1.953	670.00	3,905.00	703.00	4,608.00	5,858.00	1054.00	6912.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	General
6	86/25-26	Providing of 1No. Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 1No. 5MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11KV Karni Sub Station (T-2521-31-01-12-01-001) in Operation Section Makthal of Operation Sub Division Mak	2.511	670.00	5,022.00	904.00	5,926.00	7,534.00	1356.00	8890.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	General

Sl. No.	Specification No.	Name of the work	Approximate value of work Rs. Lakhs	Cost of tender specifica- tion (Includin g GST)		2% Bid	2% Bid security +18GST) to be paid in Rs.		18% on 3% Bid Security (b)	3% Bid security to be paid in Rs. (Including GST)	Bid Issue start date	Bid Issue end date	Last date and Time for submission of Bid	Tenders will be opened on	Tender Schedule issuing officer	Reserve d for as per Roster
7	87/25-26	Providing of 1No Additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 1No. 5MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2x5MVA at 33/11kV Singaram Sub Station Under Summer Action Plan 2025-56 (T-2521-31-01-13-04-001) in Operation Section Narayanpet Rural of Operation Sub Division Narayanpet of operation Division Narayanpet. each work @ 2% of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification.	2.599	670.00	5,197.00	935.00	6,132.00	7,796.00	1403.00	9199.00	10.12.2025	18.12.2025 13.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 14.00 Hrs	18.12.2025 15.00 Hrs	DE/OP/ NRPT	Reserve d for SC

Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM.

3 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " Divisional Engineer Elect../

TGSPDCL/Operation. Narayanpet. Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Narayanpet.

4 If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The

department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.

The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. To

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet.

The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D.O./Narayanpet.

All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are request to display in the notice board.

Copy submitted to

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet

Copy to Notice board.

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER ELECL. OPERATION, NARAYANPET

Firstender achequa final 25-25